neighborhoods of essentially spacious and uncrowded character.  
    Minimum Lot Size:  Twenty thousand (20,000) square feet 

3. Residential District R-1-12. To provide areas for low density, single-family residential 
neighborhoods of spacious and uncrowded character.  

Minimum Lot Size: Twelve thousand (12,000) square feet 
4. Residential District R-1-10. To provide areas for medium low-density, single-family residential 

neighborhoods where medium costs of development may occur.  
    Minimum Lot Size:  Ten thousand (10,000) square feet 

5. Residential District R-1-8.

[...]

type of uses. No multi-shift hours of operation. The 
building(s) shall be used by the public for the transaction 
of public or quasi-public business 15 

C C C C C C C C 

e. Substations or transmission lines of fifty (50) KV up to 
one hundred thirty-eight (138) KV. Greater than one 
hundred thirty-eight (138) KV is not permitted in districts 
regulated by this chapter 

C C C C C C C C 

f. Social services building N N N N N C C C 
g. Public parks P P P P P P P P 

26. Recreational or ornamental structures such as gazebos, 
swimming pools, bath houses, tennis courts, etc., accessory